

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.311-317/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS AHMEDABAD

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S MANGALAM ALLOYS LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3668-3724/2011

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3984-4063/2013

O R D E R

1. The accepted position by learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant is that the tax effect in these appeals is of an amount which is less than the threshold limit.
2. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.
3. Question of law, if any, is kept open.
4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.
(UJJAL BHUYAN)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 15, 2024.

